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19:34

2150 m
29.000 €

Autostart

Prix De La Place Saint-Augustin
Rennpreis: 29.000 € (13.050 7.250 4.060 2.320 1.450 580 290)
PRIX DE LA PLACE SAINT-AUGUSTIN Breed 3 Breed D Départ in the Motive(Mobile) Start 29.000. - harnessed, females. - metres 2.150. 
13.050, 7.250, 4.060, 2.320, 1.450, 580, 290. For 4-year-old fillies, not having won 50.000. 
Females 

1
2150

ML: 8,0

Guimauve Delb
4j. b S (Booster Winner - Perichole)

Trainer: Sebastien Guarato
Besitzer: Ecurie Sébastien Guarato

Yoann Lebourgeois

2020: 7 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    24.030 € 2019: 7 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    16.390 €15,2 46.270 €
14.06 Les Andelys 1 2825B 15.000 Y. Lebourgeois Guimauve Delb, Gigijo De Javie, Ghostbust
06.06 Lisieux 2 17,0 2750B 18.000 13,0 Ch. Thierry Galaxie De Flam, Guimauve Delb, Gloire Du
10.03 Enghien 5 15,5 2875B 33.000 13,0 Y. Lebourgeois Gaia D'Occagnes, Ganilla, Gaella
20.02 Vincennes 8 16,5 2850B 33.000 24,0 Y. Lebourgeois Grazia, Gloire De La Basle, Granita Bella
08.02 Vincennes 9 15,2 2700B 38.000 30,0 Ch. Thierry Good News, Gravure De Mode, Gitane Du 

2
ML: 22,0

Gloria D'Obret
4j. b S (Love You - Renommee D'Obret)

Trainer: Philippe-Emmanuel Trible
Besitzer: Ph. Trible

David Thomain

2020: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    11.480 € 2019: 16 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    32.590 €14,5 47.020 €
29.05 Vincennes dis 2875B 33.000 31,0 D. Locqueneux Good News, Grande De Ranchy, Grindelwal
12.05 Vincennes 8 16,3 2700B 33.000 40,0 D. Locqueneux Gazelle Du Bocage, Guerande, Grindelwald
26.02 Vincennes dis 2700B 44.000 28,0 D. Locqueneux Gelinotte Turgot, Gloria Du Gers, Good New
17.02 Vincennes 9 15,5 2700B 38.000 12,0 D. Locqueneux Geisha Du Poncelet, Gazelle Du Bocage, G
02.02 Vincennes 3 14,5 2700B 44.000 69,0 D. Locqueneux Gimhagine Nobless, Aphrodite Bi, Gloria D'

3
ML: 4,0

Gitane Du Digeon
4j. b S (Love You - Herlane Du Terme)

Trainer: Thierry Raffegeau
Besitzer: J.Y. Roze

Eric Raffin

2020: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    22.290 € 2019: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    25.430 €14,2 47.720 €
17.06 Maure De Bretag dis 2875B 17.000 5,4 E. Raffin Guevara Du Pont, Gianina Bella, Golf Meslo
29.05 Vincennes 4 15,4 2875B 33.000 14,0 A. Barrier Good News, Grande De Ranchy, Grindelwal
22.05 Vincennes 3 15,7 2850B 29.000 6,0 A. Barrier Gallica Gede, Grindelwald, Gitane Du Digeo
13.05 Caen 2 14,2 2200A 16.000 12,0 A. Barrier Goodmoko, Gitane Du Digeon, Gelasquez
20.02 Vincennes 5 16,1 2850B 33.000 5,4 A. Barrier Grazia, Gloire De La Basle, Granita Bella

4
ML: 6,0

Gloria Galii
4j. b S (Opium - Nelocata)

Trainer: Pierre Levesque
Besitzer: Ecurie Pierre Levesque

Pierre Levesque

2020: 5 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    29.610 € 2019: 8 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    15.890 €13,1 45.500 €
13.06 Enghien 1 15,7 2875B 29.000 4,4 M. Abrivard Gloria Galii, Gaya Des Brousses, Girly Lady
26.05 Vincennes 2 13,1 2200A 29.000 5,0 Th. Levesque Gloire Divine, Gloria Galii, Galaxie De Flam
16.05 Caen 6 13,2 2200A 18.000 9,6 P. Levesque Guerriere Wind, Gounit De L'airou, Get Up 
05.03 Caen 1 14,4 2200A 18.000 6,7 P. Levesque Gloria Galii, Glamina, Galaxie Castelets
06.02 Graignes 5 17,1 2725B 17.000 55,0 J. Merer Grand Sourire, Gelasquez, Geronimo Quick

5
ML: 38,0

Gorgeous Gascogne
4j. b S (Brillantissime - Thea)

Trainer: Ronny Kuiper
Besitzer: Alf Nordemo

Franck Ouvrie

2020: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    3.550 € 2019: 11 Starts - 3 Siege - 1 Platz    44.600 €14,9 48.150 €
09.06 Vincennes dis 1800A 33.000 81,0 F. Ouvrie Goutte Du Houlbet, Gaia Jiel, Gelinda
19.05 Vincennes 5 14,9 2850B Monte 33.000 21,0 Guillaume Martin Greta, Go Go Gigi, Gloire Et Beaute
13.03 Enghien 8 15,3 2150A 38.000 103,0 F. Nivard Genny Mauvaisville, Grazia, Grande De Ra
08.02 Vincennes 5 16,9 2200B Monte 38.000 33,0 M. Abrivard Give Me Seven, Gloire D'Amour, Granvillais
18.01 Vincennes dis 2100A 38.000 15,0 E. Raffin Gloria Kily, Girl De Bassiere, Gaultheria

6
ML: 2,0

Guerriere Wind
4j. b S (Bird Parker - Arriba Wind)

Trainer: Franck Nivard
Besitzer: Ecurie Haras Des Quatre Ven

Franck Nivard

2020: 2 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    21.150 € 2019: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 6 Plätze    27.920 €12,5 49.070 €
02.06 Vincennes 1 16,2 2875B 29.000 3,2 F. Nivard Guerriere Wind, Galla De Manche, Gela De 
16.05 Caen 1 12,5 2200A 18.000 4,3 Y. Lebourgeois Guerriere Wind, Gounit De L'airou, Get Up 
05.11 Vincennes 3 16,2 2850B 29.000 7,3 Björn Goop Genny Mauvaisville, Guiness D'Herfraie, Gu
10.10 Enghien 3 15,9 2150A 33.000 5,6 F. Nivard Giant Celebrity, Gaia D'Occagnes, Guerrier
10.09 Toulouse 1 17,9 2150A 18.000 2,6 F. Nivard Guerriere Wind, Gipsy Road, Gustavia Vici

7
ML: 20,0

Gaia D'Occagnes
4j. b S (Titan D'Occagnes - Padia D'Occagnes

Trainer: Antonio Ripoll Rigo
Besitzer: Mme J. Hamel

Pierre Vercruysse

2020: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    17.130 € 2019: 14 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    32.540 €14,3 49.670 €
09.06 Vincennes 8 15,0 1800A 33.000 18,0 P. Vercruysse Goutte Du Houlbet, Gaia Jiel, Gelinda
10.03 Enghien 1 14,3 2875B 33.000 11,0 E. Raffin Gaia D'Occagnes, Ganilla, Gaella
17.02 Vincennes 7 15,4 2700B 38.000 36,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Geisha Du Poncelet, Gazelle Du Bocage, G
25.01 Vincennes 9 15,6 2700B 33.000 20,0 E. Raffin Gloria Du Gers, Aphrodite Bi, Always Br Re
18.01 Vincennes 5 16,6 2100A 38.000 55,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Gloria Kily, Girl De Bassiere, Gaultheria

8
ML: 24,0

Gofesca Buissonay
4j. b S (Akim Du Cap Vert - Antara Buissonay)

Trainer: Joel Van Eeckhaute
Besitzer: J. Van Eeckhaute

Jeremy G.V.Eeckhaute

2020: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    7.550 € 2019: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    30.920 €14,5 48.220 €
09.06 Vincennes 7 14,5 1800A 33.000 51,0 J.G. Van Eeckhaute Goutte Du Houlbet, Gaia Jiel, Gelinda
29.05 Vincennes 7 15,5 2875B 33.000 62,0 J.G. Van Eeckhaute Good News, Grande De Ranchy, Grindelwal
12.05 Vincennes 5 16,1 2700B 33.000 53,0 J.G. Van Eeckhaute Gazelle Du Bocage, Guerande, Grindelwald
13.03 Enghien dis 2150A 38.000 48,0 J.G. Van Eeckhaute Genny Mauvaisville, Grazia, Grande De Ra
26.02 Vincennes 5 15,9 2700B 44.000 53,0 J.G. Van Eeckhaute Gelinotte Turgot, Gloria Du Gers, Good New

9
ML: 13,0

Girly Lady
4j. b S (Ganymede - Beauty Lady)

Trainer: Etienne Dubois
Besitzer: Etienne Dubois

Alexandre Abrivard

2020: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    4.060 € 2019: 8 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    27.930 €15,3 36.420 €
23.06 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte 29.000 4,3 E. Raffin Galaxie Gema, Gina De Tilou, Get Lovely D
13.06 Enghien 3 15,8 2875B 29.000 2,2 E. Raffin Gloria Galii, Gaya Des Brousses, Girly Lady
28.05 Meslay-Du-Maine 8 16,6 2600A 18.000 57,0 Etienne Dubois Gims Du Plessis, Gaspard, Ginai Des Epine
13.05 Caen unpl 2200A 16.000 53,0 Etienne Dubois Goutte Du Houlbet, Gatsby, Guerrier Castel
10.01 Vincennes unpl 2700B 44.000 44,0 J.Ph. Dubois Girl Du Leard, Gazelle Du Rive, Garance De

10
ML: 13,0

Gaya Des Brousses
4j. b br S (Orlando Vici - Vaska Des Brousses)

Trainer: Philippe Billard
Besitzer: Ecurie Le Tremont

Sylvain Dieudonne

2020: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    9.650 € 2019: 11 Starts - 0 Siege - 6 Plätze    33.610 €14,8 43.260 €
13.06 Enghien 2 15,7 2875B 29.000 8,2 A. Abrivard Gloria Galii, Gaya Des Brousses, Girly Lady
02.06 Vincennes 5 16,5 2875B 29.000 11,0 A. Abrivard Guerriere Wind, Galla De Manche, Gela De 
22.05 Vincennes 7 16,0 2850B 29.000 8,9 F. Nivard Gallica Gede, Grindelwald, Gitane Du Digeo
12.05 Vincennes 6 16,2 2700B 33.000 11,0 S. Dieudonne Gazelle Du Bocage, Guerande, Grindelwald
29.08 Vincennes 2 18,3 2700B 38.000 15,0 F. Ouvrie Greyline, Gaya Des Brousses, Graziella

11
ML: 98,0

Geisha D'Arbaz
4j. b S (Rolling D'Heripre - Pepite Winner)

Trainer: Marie-Christine Cousin
Besitzer: F. Cousin

Nicolas Bazire

2020: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.200 € 2019: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    20.200 €14,8 40.310 €
14.06 Les Andelys 4 2825B 15.000 N. Bazire Guimauve Delb, Gigijo De Javie, Ghostbust
13.05 Caen dis 2200A 16.000 23,0 M. Abrivard Goutte Du Houlbet, Gatsby, Guerrier Castel
18.01 Vincennes dis 2100A 38.000 32,0 F. Ouvrie Gloria Kily, Girl De Bassiere, Gaultheria
04.01 Vincennes dis 2850B 38.000 66,0 F. Ouvrie Gazelle Du Rive, Gelinotte Turgot, Gloria D'
21.12 Vincennes 7 24,3 2850B 38.000 7,7 M. Abrivard Grande Surprise, Gravure Gema, Gutsy

12
ML: 131,0

Germaine De Corday
4j. b S (Bird Parker - Toscane De Corday)

Trainer: Nicolas Bridault
Besitzer: Ch. Bridault

Nicolas Bridault

2020: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    290 € 2019: 12 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    42.350 €15,8 44.880 €
19.06 Vincennes 7 15,8 2850B 29.000 75,0 N. Bridault Guiness D'Herfraie, Gazelle Du Bourg, Gall
26.02 Vincennes 8 16,9 2700B 44.000 135,0 N. Bridault Gelinotte Turgot, Gloria Du Gers, Good New
17.02 Vincennes unpl 2700B 38.000 98,0 N. Bridault Geisha Du Poncelet, Gazelle Du Bocage, G
31.10 Le Croisé-Laroch dis 2825B 27.000 44,0 N. Bridault Gentleman De Larre, Guerrier Castelets, Go
13.10 Lisieux dis 2750B 23.000 N. Bridault Gemme De Busset, Gold De La Cote, Golfe 

Wettstar - Tipp:Guerrière Wind (6) – Gitane di Digeon (3) - Gloria Galii (4) – Gaya des Brousses (10)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


